
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013392-2025 

Contract

G Cloud 14 - Software Lot 2

Hull College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013392

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fe14  

Published 7 April 2025, 1:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull College

Wilberfore Drive

Hull

HU13DG

Contact

Susan Navier

Email

susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1482329943

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013392-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013392-2025
mailto:susan.navier@hull-college.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10003200

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/agreements/RM1557.14

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.crowncommercial.gov.uk/agreements/RM1557.14


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

G Cloud 14 - Software Lot 2

Reference number

RM1557.14

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CCS Framework - G Cloud 14 - Lot 2

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £94,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 8

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Hull College

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

G Cloud 14 Software

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Explanation:

Canvas software is our implemented software unable to change without significant costs

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T/25/346/GROUP/IT



Page 6 to 8

Lot No

Lot 2

Title

Software - G Cloud 14 - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

INSTRUCTURE GLOBAL LIMITED

Birchin Court 5th Floor, 19-25 Birchin Lane, London,EC3V 9DU

London

EC3V 9DU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 7 to 8

Companies House

08938689

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Instructure Global

Birchin Court, 5th Floor, 19-25 Birchin Lane, London,

London

EC3V9DU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

08938689

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull College

Hull

HU1 3DG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T23:26:07+0100
	TCPDF




